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10,

BSE, l,illlitecl

rowers, Dalal Street,
VI 111M ()()l

Dear Sir/Mada111,

Su Ir. ()utcorne of Board Meeting held on

Rogistorod Office :
1-3-1026 & 1027, Kawadiguda,
Behind Hotel Marriott Courtyard,
Hyderabad - 500 060. Telangana, INDIA
Tol : +91-40-2753 1324 to 28
Fax : +9140-2753 5423
Email : accounting@aishwaryatechtele.com

purchase@aishwaryatechtele.com
website : www.aishwaryatechtele.com

Date: 14.082023

t nit: Aislnvarya 'I'cchnologics and Lill)itcd (BSE Scrip Code-532975)

With relérence to the sulliect cited, this is to infortn the Exchange that at the meeting of the Board of
l)irectors of Aishwarya Technologies ancl Teleconl Limited helcl on Tuesday, 14.08.2023 at 4:00 P.M at
the registerecl office of the Conopany at I-3- 1026 & 1027, Singadikunta, Kawadiguda,
lL11erabad-50008(), Telangana, the following were consiclered ancl approved:

1. Unauclited financial results for the quarter ended 30.06.2023. (Enclosed)

E

l-he Illeeting concluded at 9.50

Illis is for the infornnat ion ancl records of the Exchange.

Illanking you.

Yours sincerely,
For Aishvvarya Technologie econl Lilliited

00

Hyderabad

D. Venkateswara Rao
Wholetinoe Director & CF
DIN: 03616715

Encl: As above



Registered Office :

AUSHWARYA
TECHNOLOGIES
AND TELECOM LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS AISHWARYA TELECOM LIMITED)
CIN : L72200TG1995PLC020569

ST OF UN AUDITED FIN 

Pa rticulars

Revenue frotn Operations

Other Incorne
Ill •rotal Revenue (1+11)

lixpcnscs

Cost of Materials Con.sutned

Purchases of Stock-in-Trade

Changes In Inxentories of Fimshed Goods/Work in
Pro:aess and Stock-in-trade

["n loxee Benifili Ex enses
FIllance Costs

Depreciation and Amortisation expense

( )ther expenses

rotal Expenses
Profit! (Loss) before Exceptional item and tax (Ill-

IÄceptional Items
Profit/ (Loss) before tax (V-VI)

Tax Expense:
a CurTent tax
b Detetxed tax charge/credit

Profit/ (Loss) for the period from Continuing

Less: Minority Interest

Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Minority Interest

()ther Conrprehensive Inconue

NIII I otal Cornprehensive Income for the period (XI+XII)

Ea rninos per share (or Rs. S each)

a Basic On Rs)

Diluted RS)
NOic•s:

1-3-1026 & 1027. Kawadiguda,
Behind Hotel Marriott Courtyard,
Hyderabad - 500 060. Telangana, INDIA
Tel : +91-40-2753 1324 to 28
Fax : +9140-2753 5423

DNV
Email : accounting@aishwaryatechtele.com

purchase@aishwaryatechtele.com
website : www.aishwaryatechtele.com

ms.ln Lakhs

RESULTS FOR QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023
Standalone

Un Audited

30.06.2023

66.ss

17.89

84.77

0.13

130.70

93.20

39.50

7.83

1.97

20.80

107.73

(22.96)

(22.96)

(22.96)

(22.96)

(0.10)

(0.10)

Quarterly ended

Audited

31.03.2023

109.63

3.17

112.81

17.00

'10.89

60.13

59.07

13.28

0.98

64.08

255.43

(142.63)

513.58

(80.93)

(4.27)

(76.65)

11.92

(64.73)

(0.05)

(0.05)

Un Audited

30.06.2022

160.22

4.33

164.55

10.34

67.06

21.42

77.00

15.91

4.91

150.25

346.90

(18235)

256.79

74.44

74.44

74.44

0.31

0.31

Year ended

Audited

31-Mar-23

444 37

45_90

490.28

28.02

154.11

a I .52

245.68

59.72

13.07

316.72

858.84

(368 57)

256.79

(111.78)

(4 27)

11.92

(9S.SS)

(0.08)

Ille company adopted India Accounting Standards (Ind AS) from April 01 , 2017 and accordingly these results have been prepared in accordancethe recognition and measurement principles laid dmu) m the Ind AS 34, Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of theCompan> 's Act. 2013 read the reJesant rules Issued there under and other accounting pronouncements generally accepted in India. Ftnanctalresults IOr ail the pertods presented have been prepared In accordance the recogniuon and measurement principles of Ind AS 34

I be abose results hase reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at thew meeting heldon os 2023 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

b of the corresponding previous periods are regrouped and reclassified wherever considered necessary to correspond With current

For Aistmar»a Technologies and Telec

#010 les

Hyderabad
VcnKa eshnara Nao

J'ia€e: Tinn• ('IO
2023

DIN :



P. MURALI & CO.,
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
6-3-655/2/3, SOMAJIGUDA,
HYDERABAD - 500 082. INDIA

Tel. • (91-40) 2332 6666, 2331 2554
2339 3967, 2332 1470

FAX • (91-40) 2339 2474
E-mail : pmurali.co@gmail.com

info@pmurali.com
Website : www.pmurali.com

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly/Half-yearly Unaudited

Standalone Financial Results of the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the

SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as

amended

To
The Board of Directors
Aishwarya Technologies and Telecom Limited

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial

results of Aishwarya Technologies and Telecom Limited (the 'Company") for the

quarter ended 30th June, 2023 and for the period from 01 April 2023 to 30th June, 2023

(the "Statement") attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to

the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing Regulations").

This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and

approved by "the Company's" Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance

with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting
Standard 34, 'Interim Financial Reporting, ('Ind AS 34,) prescribed under Section 133

of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder

and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to

issue a report on "the Statement" based on our review.

We conducted our review of "the Statement" in accordance with the Standard on

Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information

Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity" issued by the Institute of

Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform

the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether "the Statement" is free of

material misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making

inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and

applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in

scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing and

consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of

all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not

express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, except for the matters stated in para

below, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the
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accompanying statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34, prescribed under Section 133 of the
Act, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed
the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015 (as amended)
including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material
misstatement.

Erosion of Net worth: The Company has been incurring losses continuously which
has resulted in complete erosion of Net Worth.

Outstanding Statutory Dues: The company is irregular in payment of statutory dues
like PF, ESI, TDS, GST and PT etc., The Outstanding Statutory dues upto the quarter
ended 30-06-2023 is Rs.1.43 Crores.

For P. Murali & co

Chartered Accountants

FRN: 007257S

ORALI

FRN No:
007257S

A. Krishna Hyderabad

Partner

M.No.020085

UDIN: 23020085BGQXTD8640

Place: Hyderabad

Date: 14-08-2023


